
All Evening Classes Begin at 1830 Hours  All Weekend Classes Begin at 0800 Hours 

 

FREDERICK COUNTY/WINCHESTER FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENTS 

BASIC EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ACADEMY # 11 CERTIFICATION COURSE 

AUGUST 2018 – MARCH 2019 

 

DAY DATE LOCATION SUBJECT 
LEAD 

INSTRUCTOR 

ADJUNCT 

FACULTY 

      

Wednesday August 22, 2018 FCPSB 
Course Paperwork/Distribution Of Course Materials (2 Hours) 

Emergency Medical Services Classroom (1 Hour) 
  

      

Saturday August 25, 2018 FCPSB 
Basic Life Support C.P.R. Certification 

Competency and Clinical Rotations Documentation Training (2 Hours)  
  

      

Monday August 27, 2018 FCPSB 
Communication and Documentation Classroom (2 Hours) 

Medical Terminology Classroom (1 Hour) 
  

      

Wednesday August 29, 2018 FCPSB 
Well-Being of the EMT Classroom (2 Hours) 

Transportation Operations (2 Hours) 
  

      

Wednesday September 5, 2018 FCPSB Lifting and Moving Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Monday September 10, 2018 FCPSB Human Anatomy and Physiology Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday September 12, 2018 FCPSB Human Anatomy and Physiology Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Monday September 17, 2018 FCPSB 
Life Span Development Classroom (2 Hours) 

Patients with Special Challenges Classroom (2 Hours) 
  

      

Wednesday September 19, 2018 FCPSB 
Module Examination (Preparatory) 

Infection Control Policies and Procedures Classroom / Practical 
  

      

Monday September 24, 2018 FCPSB Airway Management Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday September 26, 2018 Training Center 
Airway Management Testing (2 Hours) 

Lifting and Moving Testing (2 Hours) 
  

Clinical Training Begins 

Monday October 1, 2018 FCPSB 
Patient Assessment – Station to Scene Classroom (3 Hours) 

Patient Assessment – Primary Assessment Classroom (1 Hour) 
  

      

Wednesday October 3, 2018 FCPSB 
Patient Assessment – Primary Assessment Practical (2 Hours) 

Patient Assessment – Vital Signs Assessment (2 Hours) 
  

      

Wednesday October 10, 2018 FCPSB Patient Assessment – Medical Assessment Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Monday October 15, 2018 FCPSB Shock Management Classroom (3 Hours)   

      

Wednesday October 17, 2018 FCPSB 
Module Examination (Airway Management, Patient Assessment) 

Patient Assessment Testing 
  

      

Monday October 22, 2018 FCPSB 
Basic Life Support Testing 

Airway management Testing 
  

      

Wednesday October 24, 2018 FCPSB 
Lifting and Moving Patients Testing 

Communication and Documentation Testing 
  

      

Monday October 29, 2018 FCPSB Principles of Pharmacology Classroom / Practical (3 Hours)   

      

Wednesday October 31, 2018 FCPSB 
Medical Emergencies Overview (1 Hour) 

Respiratory Emergencies Classroom (3 Hours) 
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1st and 2nd  Clinicals Turned In 

Monday November 5, 2018 FCPSB Cardiovascular Emergencies Classroom (3 Hours)   

      

Wednesday November 7, 2018 FCPSB Respiratory and Cardiovascular Emergencies Practical   

      

Saturday November 10, 2018 FCPSB 

A Team Approach to Healthcare Classroom (1 Hour) 

CPR and LUCAS Skills Testing (2 Hours) 

Airway Management Testing (1 Hour) 

Respiratory and Cardiovascular Emergencies Patient Assessment and 

Treatment (4 Hours)  

  

      

Wednesday November 14, 2018 FCPSB 
Module Examination (Cardiovascular and Resuscitation) 

Neurological Emergencies Classroom 
  

      

Monday November 19, 2018 FCPSB 
Gastrointestinal and Urological Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours) 

Endocrine and Hematological Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours) 
  

      

Monday November 26, 2018 FCPSB Immunological Emergencies Classroom (2 Hours)   

      

Wednesday November 28, 2018 FCPSB Psychiatric and Toxicological Emergencies Classroom (3 Hours)   

3rd and 4th Clinicals Turned In 

Saturday December 1, 2018 FCPSB Medical Emergencies Assessment and Treatment Practical (8 Hours)   

      

Monday December 3, 2018 FCPSB 

Module Examination (Medical Emergencies) 

Medical Emergencies Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (3 

Hours) 

  

      

Wednesday December 5, 2018 FCPSB 
Medical Emergencies Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (3 

Hours) 
  

      

Monday December 10, 2018 FCPSB Gynecological And Obstetrical Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday December 12, 2018 FCPSB 
Module Examination (Obstetrical) 

Obstetrical Emergencies Practical (2 Hours) 
  

      

Monday December 17, 2018 FCPSB 
Trauma Overview Classroom 

Bleeding and Soft-Tissue Injuries Classroom / Practical (3 Hours) 
  

      

Wednesday December 19, 2018 FCPSB 
Face and Neck Injuries Classroom / Practical (2 Hours) 

Head and Spine Injuries Classroom / Practical (2 Hours) 
  

5th and 6th Clinical Turned In 

Wednesday January 2, 2019 
Fire Station # 21 

Millwood Station 

Head  and Spine Injuries Practical (2 Hours) 

Vehicle Extrication Assessment and Tool Selection (2 Hours) 
  

     

Monday January 7, 2019 FCPSB 

Chest Injuries Classroom (2 Hours) 

Abdomen and Genitourinary Injuries Classroom (2 Hours) 

Read A.A.O.S. Chapter  31 (Pages 1086 – 1139) 

  

      

Wednesday January 9, 2019 FCPSB Trauma Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Monday January 14, 2019 FCPSB Orthopaedic Emergencies Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 16, 2019 FCPSB Orthopaedic Emergencies Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)    

      

Wednesday January 23, 2019 FCPSB Environmental Emergencies Classroom (3 Hours)   

      

Saturday January 26, 2019 FCPSB 

Module Examination (Trauma Emergencies) 

Trauma Emergencies Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical  (8 

Hours) 
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Student Requirements: 

 

• Students are required to complete one hundred percent (100%) of the course!  The number of missed class sessions and make-up 

requirements are outlined in the Student Rules and Regulations. 

  

      

Sunday January 27, 2019 FCPSB 
Trauma Emergencies Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical  (8 

Hours) 
  

      

Monday January 28, 2019 FCPSB Pediatric Emergencies Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday January 30, 2019 FCPSB Geriatric Emergencies Classroom / Practical (4 Hours)   

7th and 8th Clinical Turned In 

Monday February 4, 2019 FCPSB Mass Casualty Incident Management Level I Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday February 6, 2019 FCPSB Mass Casualty Incident Management Level II Classroom (4 Hours)   

      

Saturday February 9, 2019 FCPSB 

Module Examination (Pediatrics) 

Terrorism Overview Classroom (2 Hours) 

Mass Casualty Incident Management Practical (4 Hours) 

  

     

Monday February 11, 2019 FCPSB 
Medical and Trauma Patient Assessment and Treatment Practical (4 

Hours) 
  

      

Wednesday February 13, 2019 FCPSB Class Review (4 Hours)   

      

Wednesday February 20, 2019 FCPSB Final Examination (EMT Curriculum)   

9th and 10th Clinical Turned In 

Saturday February 23, 2019 FCPSB Final Medical Patient Assessment and Treatment Testing (8 Hours)   

      

Sunday February 24, 2019 FCPSB Final Trauma Patient Assessment and Treatment Testing (8 Hours)   

      

Wednesday February 27, 2019 FCPSB EMS Training Equipment Rehabilitation   

      

Thursday March 7, 2019 Millbrook H.S. Graduation Ceremony Training Division Personnel 


